SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 25375/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-04-2020 in RSA No. 517/2013 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

SANNANAIKA (SINCE DEAD) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT. MARIYAMMA SINCE DEAD BY LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.151885/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.151888/2022-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.151884/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.151883/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.151886/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.151882/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 07-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.B. Gururaj, Adv. Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Application for substitution is allowed after condoning the delay and setting aside abatement, subject to just exception.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)