## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20280/2022 SANNANAIKA (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

SMT. MARIYAMMA SINCE DEAD BY LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES Respondent(s)

Date: 28-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.B.Gururaj, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Pramit Chhetri, Adv.

Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

## ORDER

Despite due service on respondent Nos.5, 6, 8 & 9, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Petitioners have failed to file fresh particulars and take fresh steps to effect service on the respondent Nos.1 to 4 and to file application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent No.7, though last chance was granted.

Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

PAVANESH D. Registrar

MG