SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 20280/2022

SANNANAIKA (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SMT. MARIYAMMA SINCE DEAD BY LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 250283/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 250284/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. IA No. 250285/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date: 04-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.B.Gururaj, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil C Nishani, Adv.

Mr. Vishwesh R Murnal, Adv.

M/s. Krishna & Nishani Law Chambers, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the dispute has been resolved by the Lok Adalat and that the respondents have to deposit the amount within four weeks.
- 2. In view of the above, list before the Court.

(Ram Subhag Singh) Court Master (NSH) (Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS